(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2021   -
31/03/2021

01/04/2021   -
30/06/2021

01/07/2021   -
15/10/2021

16/10/2021   -
31/12/2021

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 1,899,256.01 1,537,293.08 893,221.52 1,660,361.93 -544.86 5,989,587.68
TOTAL 1,899,256.01 1,537,293.08 893,221.52 1,660,361.93 -544.86 5,989,587.68

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Implementation Year - 2021 Table 1.1- Page 10 of 10

Last Refresh 20/04/2022

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2021Q1 to 2021Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 681,410.68 545,128.55 545,128.55
M04 - Physical Investment 24,632,288.02 17,403,871.88 2,906.42 17,406,778.30
M07 - Basic services 1,656,269.05 1,204,714.93 -2,923.38 1,201,791.55
M08 - Forest 6,448,542.47 4,677,523.71 -2,622.91 4,674,900.80
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 40,708,437.62 34,519,039.39 -256,908.28 -17,230.73 34,244,900.38
M11 - Organic Farming 18,005,448.13 13,504,086.11 -9,468.48 -1,822.26 13,492,795.37
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 16,668,626.88 12,501,470.18 -4,272.85 -792.34 12,496,404.99
M16 - Cooperation 941,471.08 753,176.86 753,176.86
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 89,924,716.61 71,939,773.28 -83,093.71 -6,602.58 71,850,076.99
M20 - TA 7,986,843.40 5,990,132.54 -544.86 5,989,587.68

All Measures 207,654,053.94 163,038,917.43 -359,289.61 -24,086.35 162,655,541.47

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 20/04/2022

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2021Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 3,939,697.54 3,151,758.03 0.00 3,151,758.03
M04 - Physical Investment 122,927,939.38 86,724,002.68 -9,315.49 -14,693.77 86,699,993.42
M07 - Basic services 7,210,696.98 5,246,301.08 -2,923.38 134.14 5,243,511.84
M08 - Forest 23,539,231.28 17,131,774.41 -5,509.88 0.00 17,126,264.53
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 225,536,405.94 187,916,163.34 -1,194,990.40 -36,145.07 186,685,027.87
M11 - Organic Farming 84,309,614.28 63,232,210.73 -50,465.00 -1,974.71 63,179,771.02
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 125,371,944.60 94,028,958.52 -41,178.39 6,212.53 93,993,992.66
M16 - Cooperation 2,811,066.06 2,248,852.84 0.00 2,248,852.84
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 312,405,995.29 249,924,796.17 -161,675.63 -6,602.58 249,756,517.96
M20 - TA 25,966,108.03 19,474,581.01 -1,355.78 456,713.86 19,929,939.09
All Measures 934,018,699.38 729,079,398.81 -1,467,413.95 403,644.40 728,015,629.26

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 20/04/2022

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2021) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 8,790,000.00
M04 174,403,267.94
M07 17,111,727.72
M08 36,976,251.34
M10 258,395,462.52
M11 92,274,458.94
M13 106,114,689.82
M16 7,997,000.00
M19 468,483,999.43
M20 24,476,668.29

1,195,023,526.00

Implementation Year - 2021 2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1

	Report Description